101 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 MAY 2000

06-21-2000 **FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Andrew Bruce Holmes, Stephen Carl Moratti, Xiao-Chang Li, Henning Sirringhaus, Arno Kraft and Michael Mark Name: Cambridge Display Technology Limited Greenwich House, Madingley Rise Murray Madingley Road Cambridge, CB3 OHJ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No UNITED KINGDOM 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger

Docket No. C1043/7020 . DEPARTMENT OF COMP Patent and Trademark Office

Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/508,035

and May 10, 2000

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:

Therese A. Hendricks Name:

Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Execution Date: April 12, April 13, April 15, April 17, April 30,

Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

The Commmissioner is authorized to charge:

8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825

00000098 09508035 06/06/2000 PVOLPE

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02 FC 5503 tatement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Therese A. Hendricks

Name of Person Signing

Hersel Hordins

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [11]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

256345_1.DOC

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Andrew Bruce Holmes, Stephen Carl Moratti, Xiao-Chang Li, Henning Sirringhaus, Arno Kraft and Michael Mark Murray, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road, Cambridge CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 09/508,035 filed March 3, 2000 and entitled COMPOUNDS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

446029 1.DOC

Dated: April	13,2000	Andrew Bruce Holmes
Dated: And	17,200	Stephen Carl Moratti
Dated:		Xiao-Chang Li
Dated:		Henning Sirringhaus
Dated:		Arno Kraft
Dated:		Michael Mark Murray

446029_1.DOC

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Andrew Bruce Holmes, Stephen Carl Moratti, Xiao-Chang Li, Henning Sirringhaus, Arno Kraft and Michael Mark Murray, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road, Cambridge CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 09/508,035 filed March 3, 2000 and entitled COMPOUNDS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

446029 1.DOC

Dated:	A. J. B. Li I
	Andrew Bruce Holmes
Dated:	Stephen Carl Moratti
Dated: April 30,00	Directed Lang Li
Dated:	Henning Sirringhaus
Dated:	Arno Kraft
Dated:	Michael Mark Murray

446029_1.DOC

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Andrew Bruce Holmes, Stephen Carl Moratti, Xiao-Chang Li, Henning Sirringhaus, Arno Kraft and Michael Mark Murray, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road, Cambridge CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 09/508,035 filed March 3, 2000 and entitled COMPOUNDS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

446029_1.DOC

Dated:	Andrew Bruce Holmes
	/ mare w Brade Frenmes
Dated:	
	Stephen Carl Moratti
Dated:	Xiao-Chang Li
	XIao-Chang Li
15/4/2 000	M. Linh
Dated: 15/4/2 000	Henning Sirringhaus
Dated:	Arno Kraft
Dated:	Michael Mark Murroy
	Michael Mark Murray

446029_1.DOC

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Andrew Bruce Holmes, Stephen Carl Moratti, Xiao-Chang Li, Henning Sirringhaus, Arno Kraft and Michael Mark Murray, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road, Cambridge CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 09/508,035 filed March 3, 2000 and entitled COMPOUNDS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

446029 1.DOC

Dated:		
	Andrew Bruce Holmes	
Dated:		
	Stephen Carl Moratti	
Dated:	Xiao-Chang Li	
	Alao-Chang Li	
5		
Dated:	Henning Sirringhaus	
Dated: April 12, 2000	1 - V. H	
Dated: 1	Arno Kraft	
Datad		
Dated:	Michael Mark Murray	

446029_1.DOC

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Andrew Bruce Holmes, Stephen Carl Moratti, Xiao-Chang Li, Henning Sirringhaus, Arno Kraft and Michael Mark Murray, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Greenwich House, Madingley Rise, Madingley Road, Cambridge CB3 OHJ, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 09/508,035 filed March 3, 2000 and entitled COMPOUNDS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

446029 1.DOC

Dated:	
	Andrew Bruce Holmes
Dated:	
	Stephen Carl Moratti
Dated:	Xiao-Chang Li
	And Sharing El
Dated:	
	Henning Sirringhaus
Dated:	
	Arno Kraft
	A
11-N=N	Michael Mark Murray
Dated:	Michael Mark Murray
	Michael Mark Murray

446029_1.DOC

RECORDED: 05/30/2000